
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009144-2025 

Contract

Barnardo's Cystic fibrosis Worker

South Tees Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-009144

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ec8a  

Published 13 March 2025, 10:25am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South Tees Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

The James Cook University Hospital, Marton Road

Middlesbrough

TS4 3BW

Contact

Beth Smith

Email

beth.smith11@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1642850850

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009144-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009144-2025
mailto:beth.smith11@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.southtees.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.southtees.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.southtees.nhs.uk
https://www.southtees.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Barnardo's Cystic fibrosis Worker

Reference number

C341709

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85112200 - Outpatient care services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Barnardo's Cystic fibrosis Worker - Provider Selection Regime Direct Award A.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC12 - South Teesside

Main site or place of performance

The James Cook University Hospital
Marton Road
Middlesbrough

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 6

The service will include a social worker to work with children suffering with Cystic fibrosis .
After consideration including a key considerations form the decision has been made to award
to Barnardo’s using the Provider Selection Regime Direct Award A. The trust has a current
SLA in place with Barnardo’s for the service and has established that no changes will be
made to the service.
The contract will be awarded for 3 years and will be to the value of 146,366 including VAT
The service is to commence on 01-04-2025 until 31-03-2028.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The service will include a social worker to work with children suffering with Cystic fibrosis .
After consideration including a key considerations form the decision has been made to award
to Barnardo’s using the Provider Selection Regime Direct Award A. The trust has a current
SLA in place with Barnardo’s for the service and has established that no changes will be
made to the service.
The contract will be awarded for 3 years and will be to the value of 146,366 including VAT
The service is to commence on 01-04-2025 until 31-03-2028.
The Current contract expires 31-03-2025



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

'This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.
Any queries can be sent to Beth Smith - beth.smith11@nhs.net.
During the decision making process a conflict of interest forms was declared between all
decision makers. These included the manger of pediatrics and myself the buyer for Women
and Children.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

mailto:beth.smith11@nhs.net


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The service will include a social worker to work with children suffering with Cystic fibrosis .
After consideration including a key considerations form the decision has been made to award
to Barnardo’s using the Provider Selection Regime Direct Award A. The trust has a current
SLA in place with Barnardo’s for the service and has established that no changes will be
made to the service.
The contract will be awarded for 3 years and will be to the value of 146,366 including VAT
The service is to commence on 01-04-2025 until 31-03-2028.
The Current contract expires 31-03-2025

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

2

Eggleston Court

Middlesbrough

TS2 1RU

Email

stees.orders@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.southtees.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:stees.orders@nhs.net
https://www.southtees.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-05T20:47:00+0100
	TCPDF




